

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1360 of 2021

M/s Prakash Industries Limited **Versus** Union Of India & Ors.

12/01/2022	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respondents No. 2 to 4. Heard on I.A. No.3, which is an application for impleadment of the proposed respondent No.5 as a necessary party to the petition. Not opposed. The same stands accordingly allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 3 days and the matter be listed for further hearing thereafter. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge