

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1360 of 2021

M/s Prakash Industries Limited **Versus** Union Of India

02.03.2022

Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Astha Shukla, counsel for the respondent/s.

Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for Union of India, respondent no.5
newly added respondent prays for short adjournment to file reply.

As prayed for by the counsel for the respondent no.5, let this matter now
be listed for hearing on 04.05.2022.

Meanwhile, respondents should positively file their reply.

Sd/-

(P. Sam Koshy)

JUDGE

Rohit