



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1360 of 2021

M/S PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITED **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Shweta Rai, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S. G. for Union of India. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respondent No. 2 to 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply. Thereafter, the matter shall be fit for final hearing; accordingly, list the case for final hearing in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	